
Golden Rule sailing / event schedule
City/Town Date Start Time End Time Location Event(s)

Portland Wed, Jun 08 7:00 PM 9:00 PM Panel presentation with music

Portland Thu, Jun 09 1:00 PM 5:00 PM Portland Waterfront, Tom McCall Park Peace Fleet meets Parade of Navy War Ships

Portland Thu, Jun 09 6:00 PM 10:00 PM

Portland Fri, Jun 10 6:30 PM 9:00 PM Potluck

Portland Sat, Jun 11 11:00 AM 4:00 PM
Hood River Wed, Jun 15 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Port Marina Park Dock Water blessing and Potluck

Hood River Wed, Jun 15 7:00 PM 9:00 PM Panel presentation with music

Stevenson Thu, Jun 16 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Stevenson Thu, Jun 16 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Panel presentation with music

Vancouver Sat, Jun 18 TBD TBD TBD

Port Townsend Sun, Jun 26 TBD TBD TBD

Tue, Jun 28 7:00 PM 9:00 PM Presentation and Discussion

Seattle All Day All Day Lake Union Center for Wooden Boats

Kirkland Thu, Jul 07 6:30 AM 8:30 AM Presentation and Discussion

Kenmore Fri, Jul 08 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Presentation and Discussion

Lake Forest Park Sat, Jul 09 1:00 PM 3:00 PM Log Boom Park, Kenmore

Seattle Sat, Jul 09 TBD TBD Evening presentation

First Unitarian Church, Eliot Chapel, 1011 SW 
12th Avenue, Portland, OR 

Riverside Marina, on the deck of the Golden 
Rule

June 9 Planning the end of nuclear power 
with Harvey Wasserman, invitation only

Multnomah Friends Meeting, 4312 SE Stark 
St, Portland, OR 

Riverplace Marina, Willamettte River
Joining Living Islands at Riverplace Marina 
and sailing during the Parade of Roses

Riverside Community Church Sanctuary, 317 
State St 
Stevenson United Methodist Church 
Fellowship Hall, 325 NW  Jefferson St

Potluck bring some food and drink and enjoy 
chatting with the crew.  

Stevenson United Methodist Church 
Fellowship Hall, 325 NW  Jefferson St

Boat Tours from public dock at Terminal 1, 
evening presentation - location TBD
Sunday June 26 Circle Indian island / 
Munitions depot with kayaktivists, Indian 
canoers and other boats

Poulsbo
Kitsap Regional Library, Poulsbo Branch, 700 
NE Lincoln Rd, Poulsbo, WA 98370 

Sat July 2 – 
Sun July 4

July 2-4 Festival of Wooden Boats, Lake 
Union

Kirkland Congregational Church, 106 5th Ave, 
Kirkland, WA 98033. 
Kenmore Library, Speakers Room, 6531  NE  
181st Kenmore, WA 98028 

Activists march to Log Boom Park after 
weekly vigil, have a picnic.

Unversity Friends Meeting (plan not firm yet)



Golden Rule sailing / event schedule
City/Town Date Start Time End Time Location Event(s)
Seattle Sun, Jul 10 12:00 PM 8:00 PM South Lake Union Park
Olympia Fri, Jul 29 7:00 PM 9:00 PM Traditions  Cafe Presentation and Discussion
Olympia Sat, Jul 30 All Day Downtown Olympia

Seattle All Day Elliott Bay and Pier 66 Aug 3 - 7 Fleet Week, Boat tours at Pier 66

Seattle Sat, Aug 06

Tue, Aug 09 “Boats by Bangor” Flotilla

Fri, Aug 12 Sail-by only

Wed, Aug 17 Flotilla, evening presentation

Vancouver, BC Aug 25-28 Vancouver Wooden Boat Festival 
Friday Harbor Wed, Aug 31 Aug 31 Educational Event

Victoria, BC Sept 2-4, Victoria Classic Boat Festival
Victoria, BC Sat, Sep 03

Tue, Sep 06

Pt. Townsend Sep 9-11 Wooden Boat Festival
Port Angeles Tues Sept 13 Educational Event

Mon Sept 19 Educational Event
Astoria Wed Sept 21 International Day of Peace

Table / flyer / potluck

Indigenous Canoers come into Olympia
Wed Aug 3 – 

Sun Aug 7
Aug 6 Lantern Ceremony Greenlake - table 
with VFP and GZ

Ground Zero / 
Bangor

Sun Aug 7 – 
Mon Aug 8

Aug 7-8 Nagasaki Commemoration at GZ 
Center.  7th is planning, 8th ground action at 
the gate

Ground Zero / 
Bangor
Everett - Naval 
Station
Whidbey Island 
Coupeville

Bellingham
Sun Aug 21 – 
Mon Aug 22

Potluck, boat tours, sailing, and evening at 
UU church "BUF"

Thu 8-24 – 
Sun 8-28

Fri Sep 2 – 
Sun Sep 4

Doukabour Choir, Presentation at Library
Orcas Island Deer 
Harbor

Tues Sept 6 Educational Event with music, 
Wooden Boat Rendevous

Fri Sep 9 – 
Sun Sep 11

Neah Bay
Thur Sept 15 Makah reservation & museum, 
Elwah, S'klalum reservation

Gray's Harbor / 
Aberdeen



Golden Rule sailing / event schedule
City/Town Date Start Time End Time Location Event(s)

Newport
Florence Sat Oct 1 Educational Event
Winchester Bay Mon Oct 3 Educational Event

Coos Bay Oct 4 - 6 Tours, sail during Farmer's Market

Crescent City Tues Oct 11 Educational Event
Eureka Sun, Oct 16 Sun Oct 16 Welcome Home Party

Mon Sept 26 UN Day for Total Elimination of 
Nuclear Weapons

Tue Oct 4 – 
Thur Oct 6

Bandon
Thur Oct 6 – 

Sat Oct 9
Oct 6 - 9 Educational Events, tours, sail 
during Farmer's Market


